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Registered
Alabama 35,538 8,742 24.6% 15 22 25
Alaska 354 112 31.6% 50 47 18
Arizona 5,170 1,286 24.9% 40 41 23
Arkansas 37,614 8,778 23.3% 13 20 28
California 32,500 6,820 21.0% 18 27 31
Colorado 22,951 7,880 34.3% 26 25 17
Connecticut 2,539 105 4.1% 44 48 48
Delaware 1,553 659 42.4% 47 43 15
Florida 28,731 5,931 20.6% 23 29 32
Georgia 35,431 4,357 12.3% 16 32 41
Hawaii 1,391 376 27.0% 48 45 22
Idaho 18,754 18,657 99.5% 31 9 3
Illinois 30,046 14,615 48.6% 20 13 14
Indiana 34,790 33,857 97.3% 17 2 4
Iowa 47,273 24,669 52.2% 8 5 13
Kansas 39,346 7,251 18.4% 11 26 37
Kentucky 61,251 14,694 24.0% 5 12 26
Louisiana 19,677 2,279 11.6% 30 35 42
Maine 4,213 434 10.3% 42 44 43
Maryland 7,837 1,472 18.8% 38 38 36
Massachusetts 3,555 8,071 227.0% 43 24 1
Michigan 29,011 21,706 74.8% 22 6 7
Minnesota 44,193 12,673 28.7% 9 15 20
Mississippi 29,312 6,017 20.5% 21 28 33
Missouri 79,018 14,867 18.8% 2 11 35
Montana 19,708 1,354 6.9% 29 40 47
Nebraska 30,841 17,249 55.9% 19 10 11
Nevada 2,522 1,437 57.0% 45 39 10
New Hampshire 2,277 55 2.4% 46 49 50
New Jersey 5,315 1,028 19.3% 39 42 34
New Mexico 11,250 2,529 22.5% 36 34 29
New York 25,559 21,082 82.5% 25 7 5
North Carolina 36,142 12,900 35.7% 14 14 16
North Dakota 14,085 8,765 62.2% 34 21 9
Ohio 48,073 8,635 18.0% 7 23 38
Oklahoma 71,420 9,851 13.8% 3 16 40
Oregon 28,634 2,841 9.9% 24 33 44
Pennsylvania 42,302 29,842 70.5% 10 4 8
Rhode Island 504 15 3.0% 49 50 49
South Carolina 16,120 4,735 29.4% 33 31 19
South Dakota 22,356 5,284 23.6% 27 30 27
Tennessee 68,010 19,180 28.2% 4 8 21
Texas 187,118 32,618 17.4% 1 3 39
Utah 12,460 9,654 77.5% 35 17 6
Vermont 4,438 367 8.3% 41 46 45
Virginia 37,673 9,317 24.7% 12 18 24
Washington 22,155 1,742 7.9% 28 37 46
West Virginia 17,670 9,281 52.5% 32 19 12
Wisconsin 51,373 61,272 119.3% 6 1 2
Wyoming 8,227 1,837 22.3% 37 36 30
Total 1,438,280 499,178 34.7%
Territories 664
Tribes 77
Grand Total 499,919

2 Premises registered in the National Animal Identification System 

1 The National Agriculture Statistics Survey (NASS) estimates 1.4 million livestock farms in the United States (premises more than $1,000 in 
annual income.  Premises with more than one species are counted one time). 
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1 Wisconsin 51,373 61,272 119.3% 6 1 2
2 Indiana 34,790 33,857 97.3% 17 2 4
3 Texas 187,118 32,618 17.4% 1 3 39
4 Pennsylvania 42,302 29,842 70.5% 10 4 8
5 Iowa 47,273 24,669 52.2% 8 5 13
6 Michigan 29,011 21,706 74.8% 22 6 7
7 New York 25,559 21,082 82.5% 25 7 5
8 Tennessee 68,010 19,180 28.2% 4 8 21
9 Idaho 18,754 18,657 99.5% 31 9 3

10 Nebraska 30,841 17,249 55.9% 19 10 11
11 Missouri 79,018 14,867 18.8% 2 11 35
12 Kentucky 61,251 14,694 24.0% 5 12 26
13 Illinois 30,046 14,615 48.6% 20 13 14
14 North Carolina 36,142 12,900 35.7% 14 14 16
15 Minnesota 44,193 12,673 28.7% 9 15 20
16 Oklahoma 71,420 9,851 13.8% 3 16 40
17 Utah 12,460 9,654 77.5% 35 17 6
18 Virginia 37,673 9,317 24.7% 12 18 24
19 West Virginia 17,670 9,281 52.5% 32 19 12
20 Arkansas 37,614 8,778 23.3% 13 20 28
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1 Massachusetts 3,555 8,071 227.0% 43 24 1
2 Wisconsin 51,373 61,272 119.3% 6 1 2
3 Idaho 18,754 18,657 99.5% 31 9 3
4 Indiana 34,790 33,857 97.3% 17 2 4
5 New York 25,559 21,082 82.5% 25 7 5
6 Utah 12,460 9,654 77.5% 35 17 6
7 Michigan 29,011 21,706 74.8% 22 6 7
8 Pennsylvania 42,302 29,842 70.5% 10 4 8
9 North Dakota 14,085 8,765 62.2% 34 21 9

10 Nevada 2,522 1,437 57.0% 45 39 10
11 Nebraska 30,841 17,249 55.9% 19 10 11
12 West Virginia 17,670 9,281 52.5% 32 19 12
13 Iowa 47,273 24,669 52.2% 8 5 13
14 Illinois 30,046 14,615 48.6% 20 13 14
15 Delaware 1,553 659 42.4% 47 43 15
16 North Carolina 36,142 12,900 35.7% 14 14 16
17 Colorado 22,951 7,880 34.3% 26 25 17
18 Alaska 354 112 31.6% 50 47 18
19 South Carolina 16,120 4,735 29.4% 33 31 19
20 Minnesota 44,193 12,673 28.7% 9 15 20
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1 Iowa 47,273 11,635 24,669 13,034 112.0% 1
2 Texas 187,118 23,312 32,618 9,306 39.9% 2
3 Indiana 34,790 24,613 33,857 9,244 37.6% 3
4 Illinois 30,046 6,213 14,615 8,402 135.2% 4
5 North Carolina 36,142 4,837 12,900 8,063 166.7% 5
6 New York 25,559 13,342 21,082 7,740 58.0% 6
7 Wisconsin 51,373 54,133 61,272 7,139 13.2% 7
8 Tennessee 68,010 12,354 19,180 6,826 55.3% 8
9 Nebraska 30,841 10,533 17,249 6,716 63.8% 9

10 Ohio 48,073 2,180 8,635 6,455 296.1% 10
11 Massachusetts 3,555 1,683 8,071 6,388 379.6% 11
12 Alabama 35,538 3,125 8,742 5,617 179.7% 12
13 Michigan 29,011 16,223 21,706 5,483 33.8% 13
14 Virginia 37,673 4,001 9,317 5,316 132.9% 14
15 Oklahoma 71,420 4,834 9,851 5,017 103.8% 15
16 Mississippi 29,312 1,197 6,017 4,820 402.7% 16
17 Kentucky 61,251 9,909 14,694 4,785 48.3% 17
18 Pennsylvania 42,302 26,299 29,842 3,543 13.5% 18
19 South Carolina 16,120 1,861 4,735 2,874 154.4% 19
20 Kansas 39,346 4,513 7,251 2,738 60.7% 20
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1 Massachusetts 3,555 1,683 8,071 6,388 379.6% 6,386 379.0%
2 Illinois 30,046 6,213 14,615 8,402 135.2% 6,373 77.3%
3 Iowa 47,273 11,635 24,669 13,034 112.0% 6,085 32.7%
4 Tennessee 68,010 12,354 19,180 6,826 55.3% 5,427 39.5%
5 Virginia 37,673 4,001 9,317 5,316 132.9% 4,775 105.1%
6 Indiana 34,790 24,613 33,857 9,244 37.6% 4,679 16.0%
7 New York 25,559 13,342 21,082 7,740 58.0% 4,653 28.3%
8 Mississippi 29,312 1,197 6,017 4,820 402.7% 4,590 321.7%
9 Alabama 35,538 3,125 8,742 5,617 179.7% 4,394 101.1%

10 Texas 187,118 23,312 32,618 9,306 39.9% 3,850 13.4%
11 Nebraska 30,841 10,533 17,249 6,716 63.8% 3,613 26.5%
12 North Carolina 36,142 4,837 12,900 8,063 166.7% 3,321 34.7%
13 Wisconsin 51,373 54,133 61,272 7,139 13.2% 3,233 5.6%
14 Michigan 29,011 16,223 21,706 5,483 33.8% 2,923 15.6%
15 Ohio 48,073 2,180 8,635 6,455 296.1% 2,815 48.4%
16 Oklahoma 71,420 4,834 9,851 5,017 103.8% 2,576 35.4%
17 Kentucky 61,251 9,909 14,694 4,785 48.3% 2,505 20.6%
18 Kansas 39,346 4,513 7,251 2,738 60.7% 2,167 42.6%
19 Florida 28,731 3,735 5,931 2,196 58.8% 1,881 46.4%
20 Pennsylvania 42,302 26,299 29,842 3,543 13.5% 1,781 6.3%
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